

Yorkville Fury

567 Birchwood Drive

Yorkville, IL 60560



Kurt Muell (630) 337-3531 www.YorkvilleFury.com

Founded in 2010 ● Mission to develop a greater pool of talent for Yorkville High School athletics ● YAA NFP

2020 Volunteer Program

The Yorkville Fury "Volunteer Program Fee" is designed to promote the contribution of all Yorkville Fury families to improve the experience of our young athletes. For each calendar year, our organization requires 4 hours of help from each family that goes toward the improvement of our players, teams, resources, and organization. Some examples of ways to earn volunteer hours are:

- Head coach or assistant coach for one of our teams (Note: all coaches must pass background check via www.TrustedCoaches.org)
- Participate in Field Day (March for spring ball & September for fall ball)
- Perform field maintenance during season (weed whack, drag field, line fields for games, etc...)
- Run a fundraiser for your team and / or the organization
- Obtain sponsorships for your team and / or the organization

The teams overall player fee will include the \$100.00 "Volunteer Program Fee". At the time of submitting the deposit to secure a roster spot, the first \$100.00 will go towards the "Volunteer Program Fee".

Head coaches will keep track of all volunteer hours for their teams' families and once 4 hours is accumulated they will submit for a reimbursement request. Reimbursements will be made within 3 business days of the request.

The \$100 fee will be retained by the Fury organization for all families not contributing a minimum of 4 hours. This fee will be applied to the Fury organization and not to a specific team.